Docket No: <u>0110430-020, 022, 026, 027, and 030</u>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Care Systems, Inc.	Name: Careguide Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 760 Lakeside Drive, Suite D
_ Assignment _ Merger	
Security Agreement x Change of Name	City: Gurnee State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60031</u>
_ Other	Country: USA
Execution Date: May 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. 09/709,917 09/879,230	B. Patent Nos. 6,579,271 6,640,976 6,740,068
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>5</u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200
Adam H. Masia	_ Enclosed
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1818
DA NOT HE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Adam H. Masia (Reg. No. 35,602)  October 12, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $oldsymbol{3}$	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0901

## elaware

Fax:3128278000

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CAREGUIDE SYSTEMS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE POLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CAREGUIDE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



AUTHENTICATION: 1898723

DATE: 07-23-92

3488970 B100H

020470155

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0902